
 

 AMENDMENT TO  
AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES 

 
This AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES (“Amendment”) 
is made and effective as of April 19, 2018, between CAROLYN WINFREY 
(“Consultant”), and the CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, a political 
corporation of the State of California (“District”).  
 
In consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth herein, the Agreement 
for Consultant Service entered into by the parties on January 12, 2018 (the 
“Agreement”) is hereby amended as follows: 
 

1. Section 1 of the Agreement, TERM, is amended to provide that the Term shall be 
extended to July 31, 2018. 
 

2. Section 5 of the Agreement, PAYMENT, is amended to revise the fee schedule in 
Exhibit A such that Consultant’s fees for Remote Work and In-Person Work shall 
be at the original rate of $135 per hour and $185 per hour, respectively, and shall 
not increase for work performed after April 15, 2018 as was originally set forth in 
Exhibit A. Payment of fees for work pursuant to this Amendment shall not exceed 
$10,000. 
 

3. Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall 
remain in full force and effect. 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be 
executed the day and year first above written. 
 
 
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES  CONSULTANT:  
DISTRICT 
 
By:__________________________  By:____________________________ 
     Jerry Gruber, District Manager Carolyn Winfrey 
 
ATTEST:                  
         
         
____________________________   
Monique Madrid, District Clerk      
 
Approved As To Form: 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Timothy J. Carmel, District Counsel 


